
Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
April 2022 

Department 
Family 

Entity Invoice Date Transaction 
Number 

Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

DWP MaPS 31/03/2022 048-08-
0000046976 

IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 
Plc 

1,906,017 Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 12/04/2022 016-08-
0000046982 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Money Advice 
Trust 

1,026,500 Grants 

DWP MaPS 14/04/2022 016-08-
0000046983 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Foundation For 
Credit 
Counselling 

962,521 Grants 

DWP MaPS 15/03/2022 016-02-
0000047048 

IT Services Dashboard Softcat Ltd 516,275 IT Services/ Software 

DWP MaPS 04/04/2022 048-08-
0000046816 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Foundation For 
Credit 
Counselling 

326,592 Grants 

DWP MaPS 01/03/2022 016-08-
0000047180 

Facilities & 
Property 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

Metrus 
Property 
Advisors Ltd 

275,020 Rent & Service Charges 

DWP MaPS 31/03/2022 048-08-
0000046952 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Hinduja Global 
Solutions (HGS) 

194,797 Call Centre 

DWP MaPS 04/04/2022 016-08-
0000046981 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Foundation For 
Credit 
Counselling 

176,750 Grants 

DWP MaPS 19/04/2022 048-08-
0000046813 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Money Advice 
Trust 

144,401 Grants 

DWP MaPS 31/03/2022 048-08-
0000046978 

IT Services Dashboard Capgemini UK 
Plc 

136,560 Technical Services 
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April 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

07/04/2022 

21/04/2022 

17/03/2022 

16/03/2022 

07/04/2022 

07/02/2022 

19/04/2022 

21/04/2022 

13/04/2022 

31/03/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

048-08-
0000046814 

048-08-
0000046953 

048-08-
0000046817 

048-08-
0000046812 

050-08-
0000047051 

048-08-
0000046996 

048-08-
0000046850 

016-08-
0000047179 

048-08-
0000046883 

048-08-
0000046977 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research 
&Insight 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Various 
Amalgamated 
Staff Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

Expense Area 

Additional Covid-
19 Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Dashboard 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

People, Skills & 
Culture & 
Dashboard 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Dashboard 

Supplier 

Totemic 
Limited 
Ciptex Ltd 

Ecory’s UK Ltd 

Rethink Finance 
Directorate 

Wipro Ltd 

Toynbee Hall 

Toynbee Hall 

Reed Specialist 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

Ciptex Ltd 

Capgemini UK 
Plc 

Amount 

133,173 

126,391 

124,627 

122,060 

110,000 

109,762 

109,031 

84,117 

82,030 

77,346 

Description 

Grants 

Call Centre’s 

Insight & Evaluation 

Grants 

Digital & Development 
Services 

Grants 

Grants 

Amalgamated staff Costs 

Call Centre’s 

Technical Services 

Page | 2 



Money& 
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Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
April 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

30/04/2022 

31/03/2022 

14/04/2022 

07/03/2022 

31/03/2022 

31/03/2022 

14/03/2022 

31/03/2022 

06/04/2022 

13/04/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

048-08-
0000047152 

048-08-
0000046851 

016-08-
0000046998 

016-08-
0000046937 

048-08-
0000046884 

048-08-
0000046979 

048-08-
0000046915 

048-08-
0000046815 

016-08-
0000047043 

016-08-
0000047047 

Expense Type 

Digital & 
Development 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Rates and Bid 
Levy 

Professional 
Services 

IT Services 

IT Services 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Expense Area 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Dashboard 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Supplier 

The Web 
Usability 
Partnership Ltd 

Christians 
Against Poverty 

Money Advice 
Trust 

The London 
Borough of 
Camden 

Long Johns Ltd 
T/A Hound Dog 
Films 

Capgemini UK 
Plc 

Little Fish (UK) 
Ltd 

Hop Scotch 
Consulting Ltd 

Institute Of 
Money Advisers 

Community 
Money Advice 

Amount 

71,460 

61,605 

59,994 

45,486 

43,539 

42,240 

34,985 

34,888 

32,000 

31,500 

Description 

Insight & Evaluation 

Grants 

Grants 

Rates and Bid Levy 

Digital tools and Calculators 

Technical Services 

IT Support 

IT Services/ Software 

Grants 

Grants 
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Money& 
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Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
April 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

31/03/2022 

06/04/2022 

01/04/2022 

07/04/2022 

06/04/2022 

28/03/2022 

28/03/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

048-08-
0000046980 

016-08-
0000047036 

016-08-
0000047045 

050-08-
0000046987 

016-08-
0000047042 

050-02-
0000047125 

050-02-
0000047125 

Expense Type 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Staff Costs 

Staff Costs 

Expense Area 

Dashboard 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Supplier 

Capgemini UK 
Plc 

Gregory 
Pennington Ltd 

Totemic 
Limited 

Insight Direct 
(UK) Ltd 

Christians 
Against Poverty 

Gatenby 
Sanderson 

Gatenby 
Sanderson 

Amount 

31,196 

30,600 

30,554 

29,250 

28,394 

25,000 

-26,500 

Description 

Technical Services 

Grants 

Grants 

IT Services/ Software 

Grants 

Recruitment 

Recruitment 
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