

Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046976	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	1,906,017	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	12/04/2022	016-08- 0000046982	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Money Advice Trust	1,026,500	Grants
DWP	MaPS	14/04/2022	016-08- 0000046983	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Foundation For Credit Counselling	962,521	Grants
DWP	MaPS	15/03/2022	016-02- 0000047048	IT Services	Dashboard	Softcat Ltd	516,275	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	04/04/2022	048-08- 0000046816	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Foundation For Credit Counselling	326,592	Grants
DWP	MaPS	01/03/2022	016-08- 0000047180	Facilities & Property	Chief Financial Officer	Metrus Property Advisors Ltd	275,020	Rent & Service Charges
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046952	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Hinduja Global Solutions (HGS)	194,797	Call Centre
DWP	MaPS	04/04/2022	016-08- 0000046981	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Foundation For Credit Counselling	176,750	Grants
DWP	MaPS	19/04/2022	048-08- 0000046813	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Money Advice Trust	144,401	Grants
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046978	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	136,560	Technical Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	07/04/2022	048-08- 0000046814	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid- 19 Funding	Totemic Limited	133,173	Grants
DWP	MaPS	21/04/2022	048-08- 0000046953	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Ciptex Ltd	126,391	Call Centre's
DWP	MaPS	17/03/2022	048-08- 0000046817	Research &Insight	Strategy & Insights	Ecory's UK Ltd	124,627	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	16/03/2022	048-08- 0000046812	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Rethink Finance Directorate	122,060	Grants
DWP	MaPS	07/04/2022	050-08- 0000047051	IT Services	Dashboard	Wipro Ltd	110,000	Digital & Development Services
DWP	MaPS	07/02/2022	048-08- 0000046996	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Toynbee Hall	109,762	Grants
DWP	MaPS	19/04/2022	048-08- 0000046850	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Toynbee Hall	109,031	Grants
DWP	MaPS	21/04/2022	016-08- 0000047179	Various Amalgamated Staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture & Dashboard	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	84,117	Amalgamated staff Costs
DWP	MaPS	13/04/2022	048-08- 0000046883	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Ciptex Ltd	82,030	Call Centre's
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046977	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	77,346	Technical Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	30/04/2022	048-08- 0000047152	Digital & Development	Strategy & Insights	The Web Usability Partnership Ltd	71,460	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046851	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Christians Against Poverty	61,605	Grants
DWP	MaPS	14/04/2022	016-08- 0000046998	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Money Advice Trust	59,994	Grants
DWP	MaPS	07/03/2022	016-08- 0000046937	Rates and Bid Levy	Chief Financial Officer	The London Borough of Camden	45,486	Rates and Bid Levy
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046884	Professional Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Long Johns Ltd T/A Hound Dog Films	43,539	Digital tools and Calculators
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046979	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	42,240	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	14/03/2022	048-08- 0000046915	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Little Fish (UK) Ltd	34,985	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046815	IT Services	Strategy & Insights	Hop Scotch Consulting Ltd	34,888	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	06/04/2022	016-08- 0000047043	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Institute Of Money Advisers	32,000	Grants
DWP	MaPS	13/04/2022	016-08- 0000047047	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Community Money Advice	31,500	Grants



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/03/2022	048-08- 0000046980	IT Services	Dashboard	Capgemini UK Plc	31,196	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	06/04/2022	016-08- 0000047036	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	30,600	Grants
DWP	MaPS	01/04/2022	016-08- 0000047045	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Totemic Limited	30,554	Grants
DWP	MaPS	07/04/2022	050-08- 0000046987	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	29,250	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	06/04/2022	016-08- 0000047042	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Christians Against Poverty	28,394	Grants
DWP	MaPS	28/03/2022	050-02- 0000047125	Staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Gatenby Sanderson	25,000	Recruitment
DWP	MaPS	28/03/2022	050-02- 0000047125	Staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Gatenby Sanderson	-26,500	Recruitment